
Sites Served: 64
Class Sections: 2510

 
Unduplicated Headcount: 29,731
FTES: 7,262

General Expenses: $25,868,096
Apportionment Revenue: $47,446,711

Program 

Adult Basic Education 

Bridge 

Career Education 

Citizenship Prep 

English as a Second Language

High School Diploma

HiSET/GED Prep 

Older Adult Program

Parenting Education 

Success Center 

Substantial Disabilities 

Total

FTES

267

209

812

260

2664

944

740

1248

1

115

2

7262
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Student Demographics

Sources

FTES by DepartmentBudget

Sites and Class Sections

Headcount and Enrollment

HSD
13%

HiSET
10.2%

OAP
17.2%

ABE
3.7%

ESL
36.7%

CTE
11.2%

CTZN
3.6%

SUCCESS
CTR
1.6%

BRIDGE
2.9%

@sacsce

Male

39.82%

Age

Under 18

18 - 21

22 - 34

35 - 44

45 - 54

55 - 64

65+

Female

59.65%

Ethnicity

African American

American Indian

Asian

Latino

Pacific Islander

White

Other/Not Reported

Non-
Binary

.07%

%

11%

15%

27%

17.4%

12.4%

7.8%

9.4%

%

2.5%

.7%

11%

50.5%

.3%

12.7%

22.3%

Not
Reported

.14%



14,700
Followers

SCE Websites

SAC.EDU/GO

SAC.EDU/VAMOS

SAC.EDU/GOVIET

Total:

181 Community Events
85 CEC Campus Events

Full Time Faculty and Counselors: 26
Part Time Faculty and Counselors: 425
Classified Professionals: 82
Administrators: 9

High School
Graduates

CASAS
Learning Gains

4,000
Followers

Total Views Active Users

303,992

127,408

37,499

468,899

1,127,534 

208,173 

59,272 

1,394,979 

Course
Completions

Welcome Center
Visits

Program
Completions

Scan the QR code to explore
our website and connect on
social media.

Student Basic
Needs Support

continuinged@sac.edu

sac.edu/go (English)
sac.edu/vamos (Spanish)
sac.edu/goviet (Vietnamese)

714-241-5700 - General Information
714-564-6059 - Admissions & Records
714-241-5720 - Counseling
714-241-5785 - Outreach

Centennial Education Center (CEC)
2900 W. Edinger Ave.,
Santa Ana, CA 92704

Remington Education Center
1325 E 4th St, 
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Santa Ana College in the Village (VL-211)
1530 W. 17th St. 
Santa Ana, 92706

Certificates of
Competency

290

9,810

35,670

10,000+

307

13,817

1,434

14,113
 Counseling

Sessions

Student Access & Engagement

Faculty, Staff, & Administrators

Follow us online.

Connect with Us! 

Campuses


